



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 194 of 2025

SMT. GEETA BAI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

17/02/2025	Mr. Vivek Ranjan Tiwari, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Manish Upadhyay and Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. Advocate General for the State. Mr. Sandeep Jha, Advocate for respondent No.4. Mr. Das prays for one week's time to file reply. Learned counsel for respondent No.4 submits that today he has filed an application for vacating the Stay order. Mr. Tiwari prays for one week's time to file necessary counter to the application for vacating stay. List this case in the week after next. In the meantime, respondent No. 4 may file its reply. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
Rahul	