



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 194 of 2025SMT. GEETA BAI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order on Board**

04/03/2025	Mr. Manish Upadhyay, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Upasana Mehta, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the respondent/State. Mr. N. P. Dubey and Mr. Sandeep Jha, Advocates for their respective respondents. Heard on I. A. No. 04/2025, an application for deleting the name of respondent No.6(a). On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to make necessary amendment to delete the name of respondent No.6(a) in the cause title of the petition and the same shall be carried out within a period of three days. In the meanwhile, the amended cause title be filed.

	Learned counsel for the respondent/s prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. List this case immediately after two weeks. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
--	---