



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 194 of 2025

SMT. GEETA BAI **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08/04/2025	Mr. Manish Upadhyay, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Praveen Das, learned Dy. AG for the State/respondent/s. Ms. Gunjan Tiwari, learned counsel for the respondent No.4. As prayed, two weeks time is granted to the respondents to file reply and the petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder within two weeks, if any. List this case thereafter. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	