



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 194 of 2025

SMT. GEETA BAI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Mr. Abhinav Tiwari, Advocate on behalf fo Mr. Manish Upadhyay, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. G.A. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 04/2026, an application for amendment in the writ petition. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the petitioner is granted 7 days' time to incorporate the amendment and to file amended petition within 7 days. List the matter in the week thereafter. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall remain continue till the next date of hearing. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	